Administrative expenses 14,317   14,317

Total deductions 1,405,532   639,301   2,044,833

Net Change 5,489,179   1,162,707   6,651,886

Net Position at Beginning of Year  18,752,909   2,310,004   21,062,913

Net Position at End of Year  $ 24,242,088   $ 3,472,711   $ 27,714,799

15. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT AND RESTATEMENT

The Town previously reported the activities of the Student Activity Fund, Scholarship Fund, Contractor
Security Fund and Flexible Spending Fund as fiduciary funds.  As a result of implementation of GASB
No. 84, Fiduciary Activities, as of July 1, 2020, the Town made the following reporting changes: The
activities of the Student Activity Fund and Scholarship Fund are reported as special revenue funds, the
activity for Contractor Security Fund is reported with the capital project fund and the Flexible Spending
Fund is reported with the general fund activities.  Accordingly, the Town restated the beginning
balances as follows:

TOWN OF GRANBY, CONNECTICUT
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2021

67

Balance
as previously Balance as

reported at restated at
6/30/2020 Restatements 7/1/2020

Governmental Activities:

Assets $ 83,038,385 $ 464,666 $ 83,503,051
Deferred Outflows of Resources $ 3,628,697 $ $ 3,628,697
Liabilities $ 29,090,956 $ 113,326 $ 29,204,282
Deferred Inflows of Resources $ 296,000 $ $ 296,000
Net Position $ 57,280,126 $ 351,340 $ 57,631,466

General Fund:

Assets $ 15,375,816 $ 9,432 $ 15,385,248
Liabilities $ 5,232,731 $ 9,432 $ 5,242,163
Deferred Inflows of Resources $ 428,474 $ $ 428,474
Fund Balance $ 9,714,611 $ $ 9,714,611

Capital Projects Fund:

Assets $ 858,577 $ 103,894 $ 962,471
Liabilities $ 126,245 $ 103,894 $ 230,139
Deferred Inflows of Resources $ 118,113 $ $ 118,113
Fund Balance $ 614,219 $ $ 614,219

Nonmajor Governmental Funds:

Assets $ 3,973,936 $ 351,340 $ 4,325,276
Liabilities $ 446,812 $ $ 446,812
Deferred Inflows of Resources $ 0 $ $ 0
Fund Balance $ 3,527,124 $ 351,340 $ 3,878,464

Agency Funds:

Assets $ 464,666 $ (464,666)   $ -
Liabilities $ 464,666 $ (464,666)   $ -

16. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On July 14, 2021, the Town issued $5,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds (Series C) with a coupon
rate between 0.50% and 5.00%.  The proceeds of the bonds will be used to fund various general
purpose and school construction projects authorized by the Town.

Required Supplementary
Information

RSI-1
TOWN OF GRANBY, CONNECTICUT
GENERAL FUND
SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
BUDGET AND ACTUAL (NON-GAAP BUDGETARY BASIS)